Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION	02-07-2002 ARTMENT OF COM
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
l lab settings 4 4 4 4 4	101976698
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents angerademarks	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Philip E. WINSTON John M. SWAZEY	Name: CP KELCO U.S. INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 N	0
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1313 North Market Street
🖾 Assignment 🗌 Merger	-
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: January 10, 2002	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/992,563	B. Patent No.(s)
09/992,563	B. Patent No.(s)
09/992,563	
09/992,563 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached?  Yes  No
09/992,563 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	attached?       Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
09/992,563 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Susan A. Wolffe, Esq.	attached?       Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40         □ Enclosed
09/992,563 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Susan A. Wolffe, Esq.	attached?       Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
09/992,563 Additional numbers a S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Susan A. Wolffe, Esq. Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff	attached?       Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40         Enclosed
09/992,563 Additional numbers a S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Susan A. Wolffe, Esq. Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W.`	attached?       Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40       1         Enclosed       Authorized to be charged to deposit account
09/992,563  Additional numbers a  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Susan A. Wolffe, Esq. Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff  Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W.`	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40         □ Enclosed         ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         19-0733
09/992,563 Additional numbers a S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Susan A. Wolffe, Esq. Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W.`	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40         □ Enclosed         ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         19-0733
09/992,563         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       Susan A. Wolffe, Esq.         Internal Address:       Banner & Witcoff         Street Address:       1001 G Street, N.W.`        11 <sup>th</sup> Floor       City: Washington         State:       D.C.       Zip: 20001	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40         □ Enclosed         ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         19-0733
09/992,563         Additional numbers a         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       Susan A. Wolffe, Esq.         Internal Address:       Banner & Witcoff	attached?       Yes X No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40         I Enclosed         X Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         19-0733         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account accoun
09/992,563         Additional numbers a         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       Susan A. Wolffe, Esq.         Internal Address:       Banner & Witcoff         Street Address:       1001 G Street, N.W.`        11 <sup>th</sup> Floor       City: Washington         State:       D.C.       Zip: 20001         DO NOT U         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	attached?       Yes X No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40         I Enclosed         X Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         19-0733         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account accoun
09/992,563         Additional numbers a         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       Susan A. Wolffe, Esq.         Internal Address:       Banner & Witcoff         Street Address:       1001 G Street, N.W.`        11 <sup>th</sup> Floor	attached?       Yes X No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40       1         C       Enclosed         X       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:       19-0733         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account acc
09/992,563         Additional numbers a         Additional numbers a         Street and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       Susan A. Wolffe, Esq.         Internal Address:       Banner & Witcoff         Street Address:       1001 G Street, N.W.'        11th Floor	attached?       Yes X No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40         I Enclosed         X Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         19-0733         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account is true and correct and any attached copy

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012542 FRAME: 0285

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Philip E. WINSTON and John M. SWAZEY, respectively, residing at 3570 Trenton Avenue, San Diego, CA 92117 and 4829 Bella Pacifica Row #218, San Diego, CA 92109, respectively, all citizens of the United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **VISCOSITY STABILIZATION IN ALKALINE SOLUTIONS** for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on November 26, 2001, and has been accorded Serial No. 09/992,563; and

WHEREAS, CP KELCO U.S. INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Delaware, having a place of business at 1313 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19894-0001, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Andrew Philip E. WINSTON and John M. SWAZEY, respectively, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto CP KELCO U.S. INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign al lawful documents and make all rightful oaths

## PATENT REEL: 012542 FRAME: 0286

relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Jan, 10, 20 DATE Philip E. WINSTON Witness ness Jan. 10, 20 DATE John I Witness Wilness

**RECORDED: 01/22/2002**